CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

1. Identification of the products covered by this certificate:

LOO-102: Marvel Fluxx Specialty Edition LOO-103: Jumanji Fluxx Specialty Edition

LOO-106: SpongeBob Fluxx

2. Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified:

Flammability / Heavy Metal Content

Mechanical Safety Testing-Sharp Edges, Sharp Points, Impact, Torque/Tension

Producer Markings / Country of Origin / Name and Address Package/

Product Tracking Label / Standard Format for Age Grading

Flammability of Solids / Soluble Migrated Elements

Lead in Paint and Paint-Like Surface Coatings

Specified Phthalates / European Phthalates

Tested Age Grade: 6+ Years -Tested for USA, Canada (not Quebec), and UK

3. Identification of the U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

Looney Laboratories, Inc. (301) 441-1019 PO Box 761, College Park, MD 20741

4. Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:

Kristin Looney / (301) 441-1019 / contracts@looneylabs.com Looney Labs, PO Box 761, College Park, MD 20741

5. Date and place where this product was manufactured:

See http://looneylabs.com/testing for printing dates by Product Tracking Numbers

Ningbo TPS Industrial Co., Limited, Ningbo City, Zhejiang, China

6/7. Date and place where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

Marvel Fluxx Specialty Edition and Jumanji Fluxx Specialty Edition tested on: June 17th, 2019

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Ningbo Branch, China Sgs.china@sgs.com

Note: All games listed in Section 1 were manufactured at the same location using the same materials as the game listed in Section6/7. See http://looneylabs.com/testing for manufacturing dates and letter from the manufacturer.